The Service Provider shall, within 10 (ten) days of receipt of Notification of Award, furnish a 

Performance Security in the form of a Account payee Demand Draft from any of the Commercial 

Banks bank acceptable to the Client for an amount equivalent to 3% (three percent) of the total 

contract value, having validity not less than three hundred sixty-five (365) days from the date of 

signing of the contract. The Performance Security shall be released after the satisfactory 

completion of the services and the expiry of the liability period, if any as per tender conditions. 

7. Evaluation Team Composition